E054 High Voltage Apparatus
H
ig
h
Vo
lta
ge
A

GN19-12/400-12.5
12
400 31.5 12.5
Phase-phase
voltage, voltage
to ground:
42kV;
Break
Voltage:48
Phase-phase
voltage, voltage
to ground:
42kV;
Break
Voltage:48
GN19-12/630-20 630 50 20
GN19-12/1000-31.5 1000 80 31.5
GN19-12/1250-40 125 100 40
GN19-12C/400-12.5 400 31.5 12.5
GN19-12C/630-20 630 50 20
GN19-12C/1000-31.5 1000 80 31.5
GN19-12C/1250-40 1250 100 40
4.1 Ambient temperature: Upper limit: +40ºC; Lower limit: -15ºC;
4.2 The altitude does not exceed 1000m.
4.3 �For relative air humidity, the daily mean is not greater than 95%, and the monthly mean is not greater than
90%;